PLEASE NOTE: Legislative Information *cannot* perform research, provide legal advice, or interpret Maine law. For legal assistance, please contact a qualified attorney.

Amend the amendment on page 5 in 9724 in subsection 1 in the 3rd line (page 5, line 27 in amendment) by striking out the following: "2,000" and inserting the following: '5,000'

Amend the amendment on page 5 in 9724 in subsection 1 in the 6th line (page 5, line 30 in amendment) by striking out the following: "2,000" and inserting the following: '5,000'

Amend the amendment on page 6 in section 4 in §2351 in the 2nd line (page 6, line 13 in amendment) by striking out the following: "2,000 inhabitants, and in every town of 2,000" and inserting the following: '2,0005,000 inhabitants, and in every town of 2,0005,000'

Amend the amendment on page 8 in 2373 in the first paragraph in the 2nd line (page 8, line 25 in amendment) by striking out the following: "2,000" and inserting the following: '5,000'

Amend the amendment on page 8 in 2373 in the first paragraph in the 4th line (page 8, line 27 in amendment) by striking out the following: "2,000" and inserting the following: '5,000'

Amend the amendment on page 12 by inserting after section 21 the following:

'Amend the bill in section 18 in the 2nd line (page 12, line 19 in L.D.) by striking out the following: "2,000" and inserting the following: '5,000'

Amend the bill in section 18 in the 5th line (page 12, line 22 in L.D.) by striking out the following: "2,000" and inserting the following: '5,000"

SUMMARY

This amendment changes the number of residents a municipality, town or city must have to enforce the Maine Uniform Building and Energy Code and to appoint an inspector of buildings from 2,000 residents to 5,000 residents.